Secwépemc First Nation found the remains of around 200 bodies on the grounds of the former 

Kamloops Indian Residential School in Canada. Since then the grounds of many other such 

institutions were explored in Canada and the US. The following report from the US Department 

of Interior, confirmed “that at least nine hundred seventy three (973) American Indian, Alaska 

Native, and Native Hawaiian children died while attending Federal Indian boarding schools.” 

Such an acknowledgment should include a recognition that the United States operated or 

supported public-private partnerships with religious institutions and organizations to carry out